BE IT ORDAINED BY THE
COUNTY, ILLINOIS: - .. - ..

APPROPRIATION CRDINANCE No. [/ O

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LE ROY, Mc LEAN

SECTION I.. -- That for the purpose of defraying -alfbf the necessary 'éxperises

and liabilities of the City of LeRoy for the fiscal yea

commencing May 1, 1975

and ending April 30, 1976, the following sums or so much thereof as by law may
be authorized be, and the same are hereby set aside and appropriated for the
following purposess
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For s treet signs

For
For
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ADMINISTRATION

the salary of Mayor

the Salary of six aldermen
the salary of City Clerk
the salary of City Treasurer
the salary of City Attorney
the s alary of City Marshall
salary of Street employees
salary of Day Police

TOTAL FOR SALARIESeeecesesonns

t elephone tolls and s ervice

office equipment

expense of general and special elections

premiums of official bonds

auditing city books and accounts

publishing legal notices

Workmen's compensation, employees and liability insurance
maintenance of recreation center

civil defense

TOTAL FOR ADMINISTRATIONeeeo...

STREETS AND ALLEYS

construction of drains
repairs of alleys
cleaning s treets
repair of sidewalks

$2,000.00
$1,620,00;
$5 »1100,00:
800,00.
600,00
$12,600,00
$65,000,00
$15,000.00

$103,020,00

350.00.
1,000.00)
500.00;
500.00;
1,600.00
500,00
3,000, 00
1,000.00
750.00

$ 9,200,00

500,00

1, 000,00

1,000,00

1,000, 00

- 3,000.00
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, : - QTHER EXPENDITURES
For lighting streets, alleys and public buildings of City L, 100, 00;
For repairs on City Halli- 1, 000, 00;
For heating City Hall 300,00
For employment of a Municipal Band ‘ 600, 00;
For repairs to pump house 500, 00.
For heating recreation center 300.00:
For heating City shed and pump house 600,00
$7,700400
For collection and disposal of trash, litter,-
junk and garbage in the City, pursuant to Spetial
election under Chapter 2ij--Sec. LO-3--Illinois
Revised Statutes of 1947--Special Election April
19’ 19)4-9, T
$15,665.32
GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL APPROPRIATIONS " )
FOR 1975‘1976 Year' secere $l)-|-2’085032.

SECTION II. -~ That any unexpended balance of any items of any appropriation
made by this Ordinance may be expended in making any insufficiency in any other
item of appropriation made by this Ordinance.:

SECTION ITI. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and
after its passage, approval and publication.

Passed this 23rd day of June, Ae Do 1975.

Approved this 23rd day of June, A. D. 1975.

CITY OF LE ROY, Mc LEAN
COUNTY, ILLINCIS

YEAS.Q..
NAYS.f..

ATTEST:
/7' CITY )




