APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 10

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LE ROY, Mc LEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION I. -- That for the purpose of defraying all of the necessary expenses and liabilities of the City of LeRoy for the fiscal year commencing May 1, 1975 and ending April 30, 1976, the following sums or so much thereof as by law may be authorized be, and the same are hereby set aside and appropriated for the following purposes:

ADMINISTRATION

the control of the co	•
For the salary of Mayor	\$2,000.00
For the Salary of six aldermen	
For the salary of City Clerk	\$1,620.00
For the salary of City Treasurer	\$5,400.00
For the salary of City Attorney	800.00
	600.00
For the salary of City Marshal	\$12,600.00
For salary of Street employees	\$65,000.00
For salary of Day Police	\$15,000.00
TOTAL FOR SALARIES	\$103,020.00
For telephone tolls and service	350.00
For office equipment	1,000.00
For expense of general and special elections	500.00
For premiums of official bonds	500.00
For auditing city books and accounts	1,600.00
For publishing legal notices	500.00
For Workmen's compensation, employees and liability insurance	3,000.00
For maintenance of recreation center	1,000.00
For civil defense	750.00
	170.00
	t territoria
TOTAL FOR ADMINISTRATION	\$ 9,200,00
	¥ /,1200400
STREETS AND ALLEYS	
For street signs	500.00
For construction of drains	1, 00 0.00 ;
For repairs of alleys	1,000.00
For cleaning s treets	1,000.00
For repair of sidewalks	3,000.00
	\$6,500.00

OTHER EXPENDITURES

For lighting streets, alleys and public buildings of City	4,400.00
For repairs on City Hall	1,000.00
For heating City Hall	300.00
For employment of a Municipal Band	600.00
For repairs to pump house	500.00
For heating recreation center	300.00
For heating City shed and pump house	600.00
-	

\$7,700.00

For collection and disposal of trash, litter, junk and garbage in the City, pursuant to Special election under Chapter 24--Sec. 40-3--Illinois Revised Statutes of 1947--Special Election April 19, 1949,

\$15,665.32

GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL APPROPRIATIONS FOR 1975-1976 year.....

\$142,085.32

SECTION II. -- That any unexpended balance of any items of any appropriation made by this Ordinance may be expended in making any insufficiency in any other item of appropriation made by this Ordinance.

SECTION III. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication.

Passed this 23rd day of June, A. D. 1975.

Approved this 23rd day of June, A. D. 1975.

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF LE ROY, Mc LEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

YEAS.

ATTEST:

canita Dagley